## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 109 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "requirements for" delete "an"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, change "shall not" to "does not"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

## 7 "(2) "Clean claim" means a claim that has no defect of impropriety, 8 including any lack of required substantiating documentation or particular 9 circumstances requiring special treatment that prevents timely payment from 10 being made on the claim."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, line 17, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 3, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, line 5, change "<u>(4)</u>" to "<u>(5)</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, line 8, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 16, change "(<u>f</u>)" to "(<u>7</u>)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 21 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 8, after "<u>deductible</u>" insert a comma "," and after "<u>cost-sharing</u>" delete "<u>feature</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 11, after "<u>deductible</u>" insert a comma "," and after "<u>cost-sharing</u>" delete
  "<u>feature</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 3, line 12, change "<u>Subsection B</u>" to "<u>Subsection C</u>" and at the end of the line,
- 3 delete "<u>in</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 3, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "<u>in-network copayment</u>,
- 6 <u>coinsurance, deductible, and other cost-sharing amounts for</u>"